
AMENDED 2024 FILING DEADLINES FOR CIVIL DISTRICT TRIALS, MOTIONS AND PRE-TRIALS 

HIGH POINT DIVISION ONLY (Courtrooms 3A) 

TRIAL, MOTION, AND PRE-TRIAL   JURY & NON-JURY TRIALS  MOTIONS & PRE-TRIALS 

     (All Requests Due by 5:00 PM)  (All Requests Due by 5:00 PM) 

SESSION DATES:  

*** State Holiday January 1, 2024 *** 

*** Administrative Week- December 18, 2023- January 1, 2024 *** 

January 2, 2024    Friday, November 24, 2023  Friday, December 01, 2023 

Calendar Call: 12/11/23 at 2 pm in Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session in Courtroom 3-A 

 *** State Holiday January 15, 2024 *** 

January 29, 2024    Friday, December 22, 2023  Friday, January 05, 2023 

Calendar Call: 01/22/24 at 2 pm in Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3RD week of session in Courtroom 3-A 

 

February 26, 2024    Friday, January 19, 2024  Friday, February 02, 2024 

Calendar Call: 02/19/2024 at 2 pm in Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session in Courtroom 3-A 

 

April 01, 2024    Friday, February 23, 2024  Friday, March 08, 2024 

Calendar Call: 03/18/2024 at 2 pm in Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session Courtroom 3-A 

 *** State Holiday March 29, 2024 *** 

  *** Administrative Week March 25-March 29, 2024 *** 

April 29, 2024    Friday, March 22, 2024  Friday, April 05, 2024 

Calendar Call: 04/22/2024 at 2 pm in Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session Courtroom 3-A 

 *** State Holiday May 27, 2024 *** 

May 28, 2024    Friday, April 19, 2024   Friday, May 03, 2024 

Calendar Call: Tuesday, 05/20/2024 at 2 pm Courtroom 3-A 

NON-JURY TRIALS ONLY 

 *** Summer Judges Conference June 17-21, 2024 *** 

             *** State Holiday July 4, 2024 *** 

 

HIGH POINT DIVISION ONLY (Courtrooms 3A) 



2024 FILING DEADLINES FOR CIVIL DISTRICT TRIALS, MOTIONS AND PRE-TRIALS 

HIGH POINT DIVISION ONLY (Courtrooms 3A) 

TRIAL, MOTION, AND PRE-TRIAL   JURY & NON-JURY TRIALS  MOTIONS & PRE-TRIALS 

     (All Requests Due by 5:00 PM)  (All Requests Due by 5:00 PM) 

SESSION DATES:  

July 01, 2024    Friday, May 24, 2024   Friday, June 07, 2024 

Calendar Call: 06/24/2024 at 2 pm Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session Courtroom 3-A  

 

July 29, 2024    Friday, June 21, 2024   Friday, July 05, 2024 

Calendar Call: 07/22/2024 at 2 pm Courtroom 3-A  

JURY TERM 3rd week of session Courtroom 3-A 

 

August 26, 2024    Friday, July 19, 2024   Friday, August 02, 2024 

Calendar Call: 08/19/2024 at 2 pm Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session Courtroom 3-A 

 *** State Holiday September 02, 2024 *** 

*** Administrative Week September 23- September 27, 2024 *** 

September 30, 2024    Friday, August 23, 2024  Friday, August 30, 2024 

Calendar Call: 09/16/2024 at 2 pm Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session Courtroom 3-A 

 *** Fall Judges Conference October 9 - 11, 2024 *** 

 

October 28, 2024    Friday, September 20, 2024  Friday, October 04, 2024 

Calendar Call: 10/21/2024 at 2 pm Courtroom 3-A 

JURY TERM 3rd week of session Courtroom 3-A 

   *** State Holiday November 11, 2024 *** 

                    *** State Holiday November 28-29, 2024 *** 

 November 25, 2024    Friday, October 18, 2024  Friday, November 01, 2024 

Calendar Call: 11/18/2024 at 2 pm Courtroom 3-A 

NON-JURY TRIALS ONLY 

 *** State Holiday December 24,25,26,  2024 ***  *** NO COURT December 23 - 27, 2024 *** 

   *** NO COURT December 30, 2024 – January 03, 2025 ***              *** State Holiday January 1 & 2 2025 *** 

 

PUBLISHED December 6, 2023 


